NS Coye o CRAFTON HILLS COLLEGE HONORS INSTITUTE STEERING COMMITTEE
AGENDA

C8LLEGI§

|I-I!]S-|I-\|ITUI$-E DATE: February 7, 2024
TIME: 11:00

LOCATION: West 215

MEMBERS:

_ Judy Cannon ____ Debbie Bogh ____T.L. Brink

_____ Troy Dial _____ Cheryl DiBartolo ____Richard Hughes
_____Jimmy Urbanovich ___ Lindsay Weiler ____Isidro Zepeda
____Dean: Jeff Smith ____Ambassador: Bella Soto, Delilah Garcia

___Jeff Cervantez
____ Farhad Mansourian

TOPIC

DISCUSSION

FURTHER ACTION

Call Meeting to Order, Presentation of Minutes

Ambassador report
Meet & Greet
New Ambassador
Garner Holt Gala

UPDATES:
Honors Inservice
HTCC Conference
Program growth
13 adds in Jan 24
154 total

PRIOR BUSINESS:

New Honors classes: THART 108, 109

Service:

Volunteering to accompany child’s field trip?
Reflections

Graduation Luncheon, Friday, May 3, 12:00
- Faculty attendance
- Program




NEW/ADDITIONAL BUSINESS:

Research Funds donation
Application form
Purposes, requirements
Research completion report

Dual Enrollment and Honors
HTCC
Limitations
Seniors in final semester?
On-campus/in-person only?
Plans to attend CHC in fall?
Must still meet participation req?

Pryke Scholarships
Timeline
Selection committee

Brainstorming Symposium — Need faculty

Additional business:

UPCOMING:

Thursday, February 8, 4:00: So You Are Thinking About Presenting at a Research Conference: Overview,
via Zoom

Tuesday, February 13, 12:00: So You Are Thinking About Presenting at a Research Conference:
Overview, Honors Lounge

Wednesday, February 14: Abstracts due to Bay Area Conference at Stanford

Friday, February 16, 1:00: College Honors Institute Tour of University of Redlands

Tuesday, February 20, 11:30: Pizza in the Lounge

Friday, February 23, 10:00 AM: Brainstorming Symposium via Zoom

Friday, February 23, 3:00 PM: Three Peaks Challenge, Hike Zanja Peak

Monday, February 26: SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION DEADLINE

Tuesday, February 27, 12:00: Zotero Research Workshop, Honors Lounge

Wednesday, February 28, 6:00 PM: Zotero Research Workshop via Zoom

Monday, March 4, 5:00: Abstract Workshop via Zoom

Tuesday, March 5, 12:00: Abstract Workshop, Honors Lounge

Next Meeting: Wednesday, March 6, 2024



